4-needle, feed-off-the-arm coverstltch machme
for flat seam
4 2Is$+77 W b —LAFERDH U BRSNS

40074170

No.1520-01



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.Explanation of codes
1"+ mark........ means this part is changed from the previcus parts book.
As to the details of the change refer to “List for information of change”.
2YHOT refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2.Codes on the "Qty” column
= Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+ 017 and “2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4.Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts,
5.As to the parts with marks of “ ¥ “{consumable parts) and ” © “{opticnal partsion the respective parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

N—Y R+ ZFIRIELT
1.7 R RoRSHN
1) 7 % TH MEOA—Y Ty Bl CSEEESAAMREERLET,
TEASRE " EEHRURA " E2BBLT(EEL,
2) "HOE” o AR—UTFTOER"ORFAESEL TS,
CEBROMTIE. BEERL. 01, 25 ZORBIE. BE i A—FL) £2RLET,
B0 () R ABSEHAELTLATFRATHIZ LEERLET,
ATARAR=T D — i, HHERTHLEOLEERLEY.
LHARR=UO AT GHESS). "0 T3 EH8) omSonERik,
FRELEBLTHRSCEEBEHLET,

a & @GN



CONTENTS
B X

1. FRAME EXCLUSIVE COMPONENTS (1) 1ooriceooeeeeeeeee e

TARAEER (1)

2. FRAME EXCLUSIVE COMPONENTS (2) 11v.voiooeeieeeeeeeceeeeeee oo

IREANERBER (2)

3. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .....oouvuviieiemeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeee e oo

EDBEIR

4. LOOPER COMPONENTS.........cmtimmrtmimrtmiertsesis oo eeeeeeseseeeseee s

I—I—Baf%

5. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS ...ttt eeeceeeeeecesesessees e eeeeeeeeeseoeoeoeeeeee oo

A _LITHER

6. HAND LIFTER ASM. COMPONENTS ..ottt oo

A _EITHERE R

7. MAIN SHAFT & DIRECT DRIVE UNIT COMPONENTS ....o. oo

¥ - FA LT b RSAATI1 2w NESE

8. NEEDLE BAR & KNIFE DRIVE COMPONENTS ......o.occeoeeeeeeeeeeesees oo

B - AR

9. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ..ottt eeee e oo

RBFHEMR

10. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS.........eieieie et

i ESIER

11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ..ottt et oo

RIUFERMR

12. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS ...t

RJELRIES A

13. PRESSER LIFTER SET (OPTION ). .ctvemteeeeees et

BZEFey b (F723)

14. CHAIN OFF THREAD TRIMMER SET (OPTION} .. .o

ERAvI—tv ks (73

15. CLOTH CHIP SUCTION SET (OPTIONY ....ceoceoceoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo

EBRERY b (F7v30)

16. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ..o YU UOTU

EEFRU R~

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .....cccomitee ettt seeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeees e

]



FRAME EXCLUSIVE COMPONENTS (1)

sEES R (1)

1.




REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 SM.4051055-5P SCREW MRl 4
2 SM-B051450-TP SCREW M5 L=14 Tl M5 L=14 i
3 400-74736 TOP_COVER_A_COATING EEAI— A 1
4 22924708 OIL SIGHT WINDOW piiE 1
5 RO-14B2402-00 RUBBER RING QY 1
(5 SM-a04T055-5P SCREW F<BEC M4 CETO 3
7 SM-4040455-5P SCREW Bl M4 L o=a 2
8 $M-4040555.5P SCREW HAIAU M4 L =5 2
9 400-74737 TOP_COVER_B_COATING Ry JACE:] 1
10 400-74738 TOP_COVER_C_COATING Liim)—C i
11 7T29-24708 OILSIGHT WINDUW prik T
12 RO-1482402-0G RUBBER RING QU 1
13 SM-4041085-SP SCREW R M4 L=10 6
14 229.02506 FACE PLATE RN 1
15 400-74306 COVER_THREAD_TAKE_UP_EYELET Bt Qe et 1
6 T SM-EUa0455-5N YCREW FXIMAC ME L =4 H
17 400-74310 CAST_OFF FHEAN )
18 SM-5020480-TP SCREW TRl M2 L =3 5 2
19 400-74311 CAST_OFF_EYELET_REAR THRENS (8) i
26 400-74312 CAST_OFF_EYELET, _FRONT THEAE (@) 1
Z1 0074313 CAST_OFF_PLATE ALREECHIETFS T
22 400-74314 TAKE_UP_EYELET_HOLDER FATD TR — 1
23 SM-6051000-SP SCREW ERL M5 LL=10 2
24 SM-B050610-5C SCREW M5X0.8 L=6 BAURRL M5 X0.8 L=6 1
25 SM-8040442-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 kHRal M4 X4 i
i3 D073 TOP_COVER A GASKET IEG— A RUET 1
27 SM-B040550-TP SCREW HaL M4 L =6 3
28 400-74724 TOP_COVER_B_HINGE_ASSY LENI-B B !
29 229-01605 GROUND MARK IS RT—2 i
30 400-74728 HINGE_STOPPER_SPRING LA B iEh 1
ki CM-E00T0G 07 WEEEMARK TABELS WEEESR—75~I0 S T
32 400-74728 TOP_COVER_C_GASKET LEHI—C e 1
33 CM-3012000-01 SAFETY LABEL_S FEEEREY—IL (Y !
34 400-74549 CRANKSHAFT_BUSHING_HOUSING TS OHRIT I
35 400-66833 LIP SEAL, F A JiZr—) i
38 SM-E304555N SCREW BRI T=4 Z
37 CM-500300001 DIRECTION LABEE BESAN i
38 400-74443 OlL_SHIELD_ASSY SHRAUMR () L
39 CM-3002000-0% ATTENTION SEAL BEERY—IL (168) 4
40 SL-5063092-TN SCREW MB 1.=30 ERMEARFFLE MB L =30 2
a7 SH-B040EU0-5P SCREWMA =5 FRT M4 1T=6 T
42 229-24302 RETLRN PIPE HOLDER BRI TMA 1
43 400-70075 PLUG SCREW [alie M4 i
44 40066874 OIL SIGHT GAUGE ASM. FA NG~ () 1
45 400-66865 OIL SIGHT GAUGE Z A 3 (1)
45 AEEETS GUIDE WIRE TN [&%)
47 RO-1372301-00 RUBBER RING Uy 1
a8 400-65856 Cll. SIGHT GAUGE INDICATOR ASSEMBLY FEF () 1
49 S$M-4051255.5P SCREW. M5 L=12. HRt M5 L=12 2
50 400-74557 LIFTER_BUSHING BAETF v 1
5 A00-74433 DIL_SEAL AT, I
52 400-74440 SEAL_LOWER —JLOLTF 1
53 400-74733 ARM_END_CCVER_GASKET i ST AT S 1
54 400-74732 ARM_END_COVER_COATING EERAI— i
55 SM-1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 MRt M4 L =7 4
55 400-66808 WAIN SHAF T BUSHING FRONT L@ TEARY I
57 400.74224 THREAD_TAKE_UP_L_G_STUD_A KFH— KX A 1
58 400-74225 THREAD_TAKE_UP_L_G_STUD_B KHA—-F¥E B i
59 400-66897 OfL SEAL FA L= 1
80 400-74777 MAIN_SHAFT_BUSHING_CENTER L#ich X 5L 1
5] 4U0-66855 CRANK SHAFT BUSHING REAR FREMEFIL TEA) 1
62 4C0-66632 PLUG SCREW 39005 M0 1
63 400-70075 PLUG SCREW falig M14 1
64 400-74220 NEEOLE_LEVER_SHAFT_ _BUSH_F SHREHL) TSR 51 2
85 131-70105 RUBBER RiNG SR 1
8B T3T-79008 DRAIN SCREW FERET T
&7 400-74724 BAFFLLE_PLATE PR 1
68 400-74766 HEAD_COVER_FRONT_GASKET [ ralAC TTACTE Sl 1
69 400-74767 HEAD, COVER_FRONT_WIRE EBH—WHA FOA 7— i
70 400-74765 HEAD_COVER_FRONT_COATING T80/ T i
7T SM-T040B00-5F SCREW MR M4 T =8 Z
72 $SD-0701205-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=7 H=12 B0 D=7 H=12 i
73 400-74375 SPRING Fu - g i
74 400-74376 FRAME_CHIP_GUARD —LF v TH—K 1
75 400-74377 WASHER FL—hLFu I H— Dy p— 1
78 S04 1055-SF SCREW Rl ME L=T0 [
77 4C0-74768 HEAD_COVER_LEFT_COATING EEHI—F i
78 400-74379 GASKET_LEFT_HEAD_COVER Ny RRI-HZrw B 5 1
79 BL-6062592-TN SCREW - BEEEAHIURILE M8 L =25 !
80 400-74735 UNITE_PIN sary 1
| SM-AtEDBEE-Sr SCREW : AU [4
82 400-74222 NEEDLE_8AR_COVER $HiEH/— 1
83 NM-5040001-SP NUT M4RO7 ARFvt MaAaX0. 7 13 1
84 400.74223 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_GUARD EH-—F 1
85 WZ-0641510-KP WAVED WASHER 6 4X11X0.3 WERE 8. 4X 11 X0, 3 1
a5 X X =635 H=24 BRC D=6 35 H=2"9 I



2. FRAME EXCLUSIVE COMPONENTS (2)
sEERAERER (2)




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & B Qty
1 400-74229 CYLINDER_COVER_GASKET U EF-HI—HRAT Y - 1
2 400-74484 UPPER_LINT_SHIELD SEBEAR 1
3 SM-6030350-5N SCREWM2 L=2.5 fab M3 L=2 5 1
4 WP-0410846-SC WASHER EEER 1
5 SM-6083852-TP SCREWMS =38 AEREERILS M8 L =38 3
[ 200-86502 WASHER F=LRw FEERILFEE 3
7 4030-74231 ARM_CYLINDER_UNITE_GASKET BEHAS Y 1
8 SM-6030650-TP SCREW R M3 L =8 g
g CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL BIHNERY—IL (1 6) 1

10 400-74263 FEED DRIVE SHAFT _COVER_ COAT!NG ;zogg}wmjj;(— 2
Ei 400-74246 FEED_L A~ AZXT vk Z
12 SM-1040750-TP SCREWM4 L=7 Eﬁ/}\mb M4 L=7 6
13 400-74234 DOWEL_PIN u@,mt’/ 2
14 400.74235 CYLINDER_HINGED_SPRING_STUD VU RER 1
15 400-74236 CYLINDER_HINGED_SPRING DU - YER i
16 SM-4040501-3N SCREWM4ER0.7 [=5 HRMRE Ma X0, 7 L= I
7 400-74237 LOWER_LINT_SHIELD SERETIA 1
18 400-74238 LOWER_LINT_SHIELD_STUD TR I LR R 1
19 400-74244 SCREW_PIN == h -y 1
20 400-65918 DOWEL PIN STRAIGHT BEE 1
21 400-66852 FLUGSCREW JSORC M0 T
22 400-66968 OIL SEAL FOR 358506 A=) 2
23 400-74264 FEED_BAR_SIDE_OIL_SHIELD iR RIS A 2
24 400-66918 ECCENTRIC PIN #HELEmMROE > 1
25 400-74239 CYLINDER_FRONT_COVER_ASSY S —guE 1
76 400-74240 CY{INDER_FRONT_COVER_GASKET A=A ED 1!
27 SM-4040655-SP SCREWM4 L=6 Hruhfab M4 L =8 4
28 400-67003 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING FRONT W—I—BlEi A5 (DN U) 1
29 400-66928 O RING QU 1
30 400-66929 PLUG SCREW g (M25-1. 5) 1
31 400-74247 [OOPER_COVER J=T{—hHiT= !
32 SM-1030400-SP SCREWM3 L=4 M M3 L =4 1
33 400-67059 GASKET HED Ny 1
34 400-67058 SCREEN LB 1
35 400-67056 O RING QU i
46 SM-G05T202-TF SCREWMSX0.8 (=12 AT MEXTC. B L=17 :
37 400-74277 Oll._RESERVOIR_COATING HED 1
38 131-71004 DRAIN SCREW BEtials 1
3g 131-70105 RUBBER RING QUuy 1
40 SM-1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 mivia M4 L =7 6
& A00-74262 CYUNDER_SIDE_COVER COATING DU TEA = T
42 400-74242 CYLINDER_SIDE_COVER_GASKET YU —REHI— (v i
43 400-74243 CYLINDER_HINGED COVER S~ ) 1
44 400-66908 PiN W——HI =y H
45 400-67014 BUSHING FOR FEED BAR ECCENTRIC STUD RbhEGELR S v KAFIL 1
46 400-742%8 LOOPER_SHAFT_BUSHING_ REAR J—IN—FFE X7 T
47 400-74248 LOOPER_THREAD_GUIDE_WIRE W= —%ER 1
48 SM-56040800-SP SCREW Tral 1
49 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 TEEIEA M4 3
50 SM-8050412-TP SCREW MS =4 EHRL M5 L =4 1
] ot AG0-7448% CYLINDER_CCVER_FOR_OURE_SIDE_CUT TS =H=EBOH 1
52 #i0?2 WP-0360516-SD WASHER M3 EEE 3. 6X5B. 2X0.5 b4
53 402 400-74481 LAP_FORMER_SLIDE_BLOCK SwIF T4 -IhB 1
54 #02 400.74482 LAP_FORMER_SPRING SwFI2+—7lER 1
55 #02  400-74483 SCREW SwF I —lf kst 1
56 02 Ta00-74376 GIE_RIGHT TR 1
57 02 400-74227 GIB_LEFT 7 ) 1
58 #02  400-74228 CYLINDER_COVER T T—h i
59 #02  400-74480 LAP_FORMER Swl It 1
60 #02  SM-4030455-SN SCREW Wl M3 L=4 2
NOTE(:E:ES) #01...FOR ONE SIDE CUT F0 B
#02...FOR BOTH SIDE CUT w0 B



3. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
E DR




REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION B 2 Qly
1 400-701%1 SCREW a1 1
2 400-74658 DIFF_FEED_BAR_DRIVING_LINK Fa LR I
3 400-68467 FEED BAR ECCENTRIC STUD EDECE 1
4 RO-0611801-00 O-RING 0 Uz i
5 400-74652 FEED_BAR_ASSY EIE (8 i
[ AG-TA801 DIFFERENTIAL_FEED_BAF ASSY EERE DR GE) 49
7 400-68663 FEED BAR PLATE D REMHE {1)
8 400-68664 SCREW {ERMRIRIE IR L (2}
9 400-74602 DIFFERENTIAL_FEED_BAR EGHE OIRENE (1}
10 40074615 MAIN_FEED_BAR_ASSY EEDEENE (38) (1}
! A0EEEES FEED BAR FLATE EDTEEER (83
12 400-68664 SCREW EENERILSR L (2)
13 400-74616 MAIN_FEED_BAR % HERNT 4
14 SM-4041050-TP SCREW L M4 L=1G i
15 400-74603 DIFF_FEED_DOG LD 1
16 SM-G030R02-TP SCREW M3X5 AEIGRILR M3 X5 T
T or 400-74608 NEEDLE_GUARD HERBEIT 1
18 5M-4040800-SP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 R M4 X0, 7 L=8 1
19 400-74609 MAIN_FEED DOG RO 1
20 C(1-2060000-00 COTTON OIL WICK D=2 WS D=2 H
7% ACOGEATY FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCK EOBEE T
22 40067172 BUSHING EhUonl 2
23 40067173 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR DRIVING EhUvonal 2
24 SM-BO5C812-TP SCREW M5X8 EHRE ME X8 1
25 400-74617 MAIN_FEED_BAR_DRIVE_LINK FEORINRRE L 2 1
26 400-67755 TINRPIN [ T
27 400-74518 FEED LIFT ECCENTRIC ASSY LFED (8 1
28 418-56101 NEEDLE COOLER PIN HRHTTIVRESE (n
25 40057149 FELT oy I (1)
30 400-69918 NUT M8 LEFT Ry (1)
il 400-74675 FEED_LIFT_ECCENTRIC_BALL_JOINT FEFEDED (8 &)
32 400-74622 CONNECTING_RCD WROwY K 4%}
33 400-74623 BALL_JOINT_COMPLETE EFEOR TS (1)
34 400-74827 BALL_FORK H=Tx—2 (1}
a5 SM-6040950-TP SCREWM4 L=8.5 T, M4 L =85 (1}
6 NEBO50007T-SF NUT MEXUE TYPES ARFy R MBER0 8 TH [§9]
37 400.76293 RUBBER RING QU )
ag 400-74659 FEED_ROCKER_SHAFT b 1
39 400-74629 DIFF_FEED ARJUSTING LEVER FIE DL (— 1
40 400-74830 DIFF_FEED_ADJUSTING_LEVER_LINK ZERRO RNy 1
a1 SD-US50326TP SHOULDER SUREW D=6 5 H=32 BRUD=6. 5 H=3. 2 I
42 400-67167 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR DRIVING lleda ke TN i SR 1
43 400-67166 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DRIVING LINK Blizdeliit) I S B ol L) w V) 1
44 400-74632 FEED,_ROCKER bk i
45 SM-67506A0-TP SCREWM3.5 126 ol M3. 5 L =6 2
) 40073633 BUSHING_FOR_FEED_ROCRER_SHART EOWIYTS I
47 400-74534 FEED_DRIVE_ASSY FigED (4) i
48 118-56101 NEEDLE CQOLER PIN HRPT 2 SESEY 1)
49 400-67149 FELT BT s (1)
50 409-59918 NUT M8 LEFT ERUw (1)
53 400-14835 FEED_ DRWE_ECCENTRIC_ASSY TNk D iR GH) 4%
52 400-74637 CONNECTING_ROD EOw K 1)
53 400-74638 BALL_JOINT_ASSY A= aA - (38) (1}
54 NM-6050001-5P NUT M5X0.8 TYPE1 AEFe MS5X0 8 3B 1}
55 400-74641 BALL_SCREW_BRACKET W= TSy 1
56 A00-73647 NUT Fu Z
57 400-74643 FEED_DRIVE_AVCID_DRIVE_LEVER EE D Pl KL — i
58 400-T465% FEED_ROCKER_SHAFT #hi 1
59 400-76293 RUBBER RING 0z 3
80 NM-6060003-SP NUT M6 TYPE3 AEFwh MB 3% i
&i WP-OSETOSESH ™ WASHERBBXITXT TEE 6. 5X 11 X1 !
62 400-74545 FEED_ROCKER_DRIVE_LINK EORE 1
63 400-67155 LINK PIN Y 1
64 400-74845 CONNECTING_ROD E0w K 1
B5 SD-0950646-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=9.5 H=6.4 Bl D=9. 5 H=85, 4 3
86 SM-U407T50-TH SCREWWMAL=Y TIVRC METT =7 3
67 400-74648 DIFF_FEED_CONTROL_ASSY AEhifge (48) 1
&8 400-87008 SPRING WASHER BAIF D s 37 e {1}
69 400-67009 STOP SCREW PIN A bwit—E (2}
70 400-58392 NUT Fub (2)
71 A400-74549 ADJUSTING [EVER HELT— (&3}
72 400-74653 GASKET Higw (13
73 400-74654 ADJUSTING PLATE BEOGIR (1)
74 400-74655 QPERATING_LEVER BELI (1)
75 RO-0611601-00 O-RING oz (1)
76 SM-T0405950-TF SCREWM4 =8 WG M3 =g 17y
77 * WP-0951016-SP WASHER 9 53%15X1 FiHEE 9. 5X 16X 1 8
78 SM-80508A2-TP SCREW M5 L=6 AERHELSRLMS L =6 4
79 * K01 400-74575 MAIN_FEED_DOG_STEP FED (B—YR) 1
80 = {01 400-74576 DIFF_FEED_DOG_STEP BEED (B5—2@) 1
NOTE(:E8) #O1..FORL21 L2118



4. LOOPER COMPONENTS
J—I\—FEfR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION ) Qty
t % 400-74656 LOOPER_MONTED_NEEDLE_GUARD EIIEAR AW 1
2 % SM-8030350-TP SCREWM3 L=3.4 FMat M3 L=3. 4 2
I n 400-74600 LOOPER W—Jg— 1
4 PS-0150042-K0 SPRING PIN 1.5X 4 AIVTE 1, 55X 4 1
5 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 il i
6 400-74660 [OOPER HOLDER Jo—T—RILF= 1
7 SM-B850302-TP SCREW M2.5X0.45 L=3 khRGC M2, 5X 0. 45 L =3 1
8 SM-B750BA0-TP SCREW M3.5 L=6 AL M3. 5 L =5 1
9 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 EFGRILE M4 X0, 7 L=10 1

10 400-74661 LOOPER_ROCKER_SHAFT J—Ji—3 1
i 400-74663 THRUST_COLLAR ATAFRAS— 1
12 SM-8051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 FESRILE M5EX0. 8 L=12 1
13 400-74664 LOOPER_SHAFT_SLEEVE =R - 1
14 400-74665 GUIDE_STUD =2 —TJHr R 1
15 400-74666 LOOPER_DRIVER_LEVER_SHAET =SSR L) C—B 1
18 40068434 ORING ouzag 1
17 400-74667 LOOPER_DRIVER_CON_ROD_ASSY N—N—EEEEE Ty B (38) 1
18 400-69918 NUT M6 LEFT ERUFw k (N
19 400-74627 BALL_FORK M= T73—2 1)
20 SM-6040950-TP SCREW M4 .=8.5 Eqfas M4 L=8 5 (1
A 400-74668 BALL_JOINT_UFPER IL—F—EEOv FE (@3]
22 400-74671 CONNECTING_ROD MEEOw K (1)
23 400-74672 BALL_JOINT_LOWER I-IR—BEOw KT (1)
24 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5X0.8 TYPE1 AAEFYEE MBEX0.8 11 (1}
25 CS-0800881-TP THRUST COLLAR D=8 W=§ ASALE D=8 W=8 1
76 SM-B050412-TP SCREWMS =4 EHERT M5 =4 4
27 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5X0.8 TYPE1 AATYER MBEXO0. 8 1 1
28 400-74677 LOCGPER_DRIE_LEVER Jo—JC—ERBh ) K~ 1
29 NM-6060003-5P NUT M6 TYPE3 BFvk MB 3 1
30 SM-67508A0-TP SCREW M3.5 L=6 TR0 M3. 5 L=6 1
3 400-74678 LINR_FIN OB 1
az RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EFEDE 5 2
33 400-74679 SCREW fal i
34 400-74680 LOOPER_DRIVE_CRANK_STUD W—I—EB RS v K 1
35 400-74681 LOOPER_DRIVE_CONN_ROD_ASSY - IN—BEhg 0w K ($8) 1
36 WP0621046-5F WASHER TR 1
37 400-69918 NUT M6 LEFT ERCF v~ 1
38 400-08423 WASHER s 1
39 400-74684 THRUST_COLLAR AS5AHS— 1
40 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 &R M4 L =6 1
43 SM-8050812-TP SCREWMSXS ESRE" Mo X 0.8 LC=8 I
42 CQ-2520000-00 OlL WiCK e 0.1



5. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS
R EIRR

41




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION &= A Qty
1 400-74550 LIFT_LEVER_LINK_CONNECTION BR FFU o 1
2 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 R M6 L =8 1
3 400-74551 LIFT_LEVER_LINK_L BREFLI—Us L 1
4 SM-5040855-SN SCREW I BRs 2
5 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 FHEE 4 5X10X0. 8 2
[ 400-74552 LFT_LEVER_LINK_ S B ETLRET 5T 1
7 SD-0700586-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=7 H=5 8 2
8 400-74553 LIFTER_STOP_PLUNGER WA EFA bwii—iE 1
g 400-74554 LIFTER_STOP_PLUNGER_PLATE R EFA b —iFiE 1

10 400-74555 LIFTER_STOP_PLUNGER_PIN X FIFA b wI—E 1
T NM-6060003-SP NUTMB TYFES NHAFYFE MB 3H 1
12 5M-9050850-SP SCREW FRAERIL B 1
13 400-74556 LIFTER_LEVER B EFLI— 1
14 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 ks M8 L =8 1
15 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FRETURIVE M5X0.8 L=10 2
18 400-74559 TENSION_PLATE_BRACRET T TRIST v Z
17 400-67225 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT SPRING A LiER 1
18 400-68575 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT ASM. HFEEOHH (B 1
19 400-67221 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT BLK HEEH (1)
20 PS-0400202-KP SPRING PIN TYPE W 4X20 ATUIY WRE 4X20 (1)
21 SM-7030450-5C SCREWM3X0.5 =4 AFNRC M3 X0 5 L=3.56 [§8)
22 400-74560 PRESSER_BAR_LIFTER_LEVER HAELI— 1
23 400-74561 PRESSER_BAR_BUSHING I EAS) 1
24 400-74562 CARRIER_HOOK_SLEEVE_BUSHING FUPTWwHAU—TTwa 1
25 400-74563 PRESSER_BAR WX % ‘ 1
26 40074564 PRESSER_BAR_SPRING HIEETR 1
27 400-74565 PRESSER_BAR_REGULATING RS L i
28 400-74566 KNURLED_KNOB MBI DOFEH 1
29 SM-8030450-SP SCREW M3 L=4 sl M3 L=4 2
30 400-74567 KNURLED_NUT AR Fw 1
31 400-74568 THREADED_SLEVE T WEHA EFU— 1
32 SM-9051400-SN HEXAGON BOLT AT~ 1
33 400-74450 PRESSER_FQOT_GUIDE_RIGHT BAHA R () 1
34 400-74451 PRESSER_FQOT_GUIDE_LEFT BAAE (B 1
35 SM-B041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FEFAILE M4 X0 7 L=12 2

36 WRI0430800-5C WASHER M4 EEEIVEN M4 Z

3z SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 IEHial M4 L =8 1
38 PS-0400202-KP SPRING PIN TYPE W4X20 ATUDTEVWHE 4 X 20 2
ag 400-74570 COLLAR_BUMPER AS—1i— 1
40 400-74569 SCREW_STUD BIEREH R 1
1 400-74455 PRESSER_BAR GUIDE HIERAR 1
42 SM-6041000-5P SCREW M4 L=10 TG M4 L=10 1
43 400-74332 TENSION_DISC_PIN HAPFmML 1

_'[O_



6. HAND LIFTER ASM. COMPONENTS
WX LR

10~13
14~17

=
S

50-52 -54

30

o S

32 .33

-11 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION | R Qty
1 * 400-74529 PRESSER_FOOT_ASSY_L100_52 X (#) L 100 B2 i
2 * 400-74530 PRESSER_FOOT_ASSY_|.200_52 A () L2000 52 1
3 * 400-74538 PRESSER_FOOT_ASSY_L100_60 B2 8 L 100 6BC 1
4 * 400-74539 PRESSER_FOOT_ASSY_L200_60 BX (38 L 20O 60 1
5 * 400-74531 PRESSER_FOOT_ASSY_L201_52 FILDw RR (8 1
] * 400-74533 PRESSER_FOUT_ASSY_[2711 62 BRI S v THE D I
7 400-74487 PRESSER_FOOT_CHIP_GUARD WA HI— (1
8 400-74488 CHIP_GUARD_SCREW JBIHI—RL (1)
] 400-74489 CHIP_GUARD_SPRING HRA—IEh 0]

10 # #01  400-74520 FRESSER_FOOT_SHOE_B_RIGHT EfhB () B@b {1}
T 3 HO3 400-74705 FRESSER_FOOT_SHOE_J_RIGHT BER J&E) meib (13
12 # #06  400-74610 FRESSER_FOOT_SHOE_D_RIGHT IR D (B @b (1)
13 % #07  400-74589 FRESSER_FOOT_SHOE_F_RIGHT HEhrF @ L21) (1)
14 % #01  400-74521 FRESSER_FOOT_SHOE_B_LEFT BER B (&) Ab (1
15 % #03  400-74706 FRESSER_FOOT_SHOE_J_LEFT Bidh J (F) @mgb (1)
6 & #06 400-74871 FRESSER_FOOT_SHOE_I TEFT HER D () @YD M
17 % #07  400-74493 FRESSER_FOOT_SHOE_A_LEFT BT A (&) @b (1)
18 #05  400-74494 KNIFE_CLAMP_A ARFEZ A (1)
19 #05  400-744905 KNIFE_CLAMP_B AAHZR B (1}
20 #05  400-74498 KNIFE_CLAMP_C ARZE C (1}
i A00-74497 FIXED_KNIFE BEE XL (9]
22 400-74498 SHOE_HOLDING_WIRE RIFRA7Av— 9]
23 #01  400-74500 PRESSER_FOOT_BASE_L100 HEEEL 100 (1)
24 #03  400-74501 PRESSER_FOOT_BASE_L200 HEREHFL 200 (1)
25 #06  400-74580 PRESSER_FOOT_BASE_L201 HAXRGL 201 (TLSvN (n
76 0T 400-74582 PRESSER FOUT_BASE T771 BAXFELZ2TT BNILSYD (17}
27 400-74502 YIEDING_SECTION_SPRING INEEF (F (1)
28 400-74586 YIEDING_SECTION_SPRING_S IREZER S )
29 SM-8030612-TP SET SCREW &R (1)
30 400-74503 YIEDING_SECTION it Ryrd (1}
3T % 400-74504 YIEDING_SECTION_SCREW MNEEXREAT {0
32 % #02  400-74505 THREAD_HOOK P R (1)
33 #04  400-74514 THREAD_HOOK_60 REZTvo (8 mmA) (1}
34 400-74506 THREAD _HOOK_LEVER FENF Tw o L )(— (1
35 400-74507 DRIVING_LEVER_LINK BB I— sy (2)
KT 400-74508 LINK_PIN U 5EY 47
37 400-74509 DRIVING_SEGMENT LG N el Sl N (1)
38 400-74510 CARRIER_DRIVING_LEVER F v UFPEEL I (— (10
39 ¥ #02  400-74511 THREAD_CARRIER BRI FrUT (1)
40 % #04  400-74527 THREAD_CARRIER_60 F+UFP6. OmmA (1)
x| 400-74512 FOOT_GUIDE_PLATE_RIGHT " W= H= FR (B) (1)
42 400-74513 FOOT_GUIDE_PLATE_LEFT A A B ) (1)
43 SM-1020450-TP SCREW M2 L=4 mias M2 L=4 (4)
44 SM-6020250-TP SCREW L (2)
45 SM-8030350-SD SCREW M3 L=2.9 TR M3 L=2, g (1)
B SM-6040800-5F SCREW TR0 (1)
47 SM-6050800-SP SCREWMS5 L=8 ERAL M5 L =8 (1)
48 SM-6850350-TF FLAT SCREW ERU (33
49 SM-8850302-TP SCREW M2.5X0.45 |.=3 Ikl M2. 5X 0 45 L =3 {1
50 #03  400-74515 GUIDE PLATE Z HAHA R 2 0]
51 0640074572 GW GUIDE CGWHA R (m
52 #07  400-74573 GUIDE_PLATE_L211 AAEBEL211 (1)
53 #03  400-53286 SCREW ERMUESRAL (1)
54 #06  400-74490 GUIDE_PLATE BRHA PR (1)
NOTE(GEER) #01...FOR ONE SIDE CUT 1D

#02. FOR 5.2MM . 2 MM A

#03...FOR BOTH SIBE CUT miife)z:|

#04...FOR BMM 6 MM

RS

#05...SELECTIVE PARTS
FOR L2C1
#07..FOR L2711

...]2..



7. MAIN SHAFT & DIRECT DRIVE UNIT COMPONENTS
i [ VR o S S g pm B o S

_]8_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 400-74740 MAIN_SHAFT Wi 1
2 PS-0160162-KH SPRING PIN 1.6X16 AFUTgEY 1. 86X 186 1
3 SM-8030612-TP SET SCREW et Z
4 400-74742 DOUBLE_DISK_TAKE_UP_ASSY T LGB 1
5 SL-6052592-TN SCREWMS L=25 EEFE/ AT MB L =25 4
5 400-74775 COUPLING Pl A N2s ] 1
7 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 E$Rl M6 L =8 4
8 SM-8050412.TPp SCREW M5 L=4 ESHRL M5 L =4 Z
g 400-74746 COVER_THREAD_TAKE_UP_ASSY BiD RN LM 1

10 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 iEHRl M5 L =4 z
9 400-74750 MAIN_SHAFT_COUPLING_ASSY A LT | ]
12 400-74751% SHAFT_COUPLING_A R T A (1)
13 400-58425 SHAFT COUPLING B DRI PAYTUTB (1)
14 400-68424 WASHER PLATE B (1
15 400-68601 SPOT SCREW HEERL (23
18 400-70353 SCREW M 4A7XBRILE [&))]
17 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 EtHfab msx8 (4)
18 #01 400-74739 PULLEY F—li-- 1
19 #01 SM-8060612-TP SCREWMS L=6 At M8 L =86 2
20 #01 S5B-1200022-00 BEARING CARDEE 1
77 A00-68427 CUOLLAR FTEISATRE Z
22 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 ¥t M5 X8 4
23 400-68426 OIL PUMP DRIVING GEAR O—FU—Hl T RS T8y 1
24 SM-B030850-TP SCREW M3 L=8 Tkl M3 L =8 3
25 400-74754 RETAINING_PLATE NFUTREE 1
75 SM-Z750750-TP SCREWM3 S =7 AMRC M35 L =7 Z
27 400-74755 CARRIER_AND_HOOK_DRIVING_BLOCK FrUPBIH IO 1
28 #02 B2103-481-00A BEARING RRISHL R_FULY 1
29 #02 B2103-481-00B BEARING AL XFUY 1
30 #02 B2103-481-00C BEARING RREHL XPUY 1
31 30074756 NEEDLE LEVER_CONNECTING_ROD ASSY HAEHECT v FE I
32 SM-6051450.TP SCREW M5 L=14 T M5B L =14 (2)
33 400-74741 CRANK_SHAFT LSO 1
34 400-74415 RETURN_PUMP_BUSHING BRERVYIASI, 3. 5#%F H7 1
35 8Q-2050453-MZ GONNECTING SCREW A TR 1
a6 WP-0500876-SD WASHER 5X7X0.9 TEE SX7X0.9 1
37 236.29306 PIPE STOPPER A IATIEE A i
38 #01 SM-6051250-TP SCREWMS L=12 TabmbBE L=12 4
39 #02  400-75304 NEEDLE BEARING A Z—RILXF U A 1
40 #02  400-75305 NEEDLE BEARING B Z—RILRFPUoB 1
FA 07 T 400-75305 NEEDLE BEARING © ——RIARFPUZETC 1
42 #02  400-75307 NEEDLE BEARING D I R FY D 1
43 SM-4041085-SP SCREW B2 M4 L=10 2
44 400-74770 DD_BEARING_ASSY DD {7y o8 i
45 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 e, MB L =8 {2
46 400-74763 BO_MOTOR_FPUOLLEY O/ DE—FT7-TJ= I
a7 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L.=8 s MB L =8 2
48 400-74161 DD_MOTOR_BASE D.” D7t 1
49 SM-6052502-TF SCREW M5X25 EFTILE M5 X 25 4
50 133.01908 DOWEL_PIN EAr RN 1
51 T33-02500 DOWEL_FIN_2 FOIETD ]
52 400-74159 AC_SERVO_MOTOR MY —TRE—4 (AC NXFU TR 1
53 400-74162 DD_MOTOR_COVER D/ DE—FHI— 1
54 400-74169 DD_COVER_RUBBER_CUSHION 0./ D AIN—ThE 1
55 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND IR 1
NCTE(FED) #01...FOR CLUTCH 23vFH
#02...SELECTIVE PAHRTS RS

_]4_



8. NEEDLE BAR & KNIFE DRIVE COMPONENTS
B - X XER

#
| 59
N
67 -70
oy o

pres
62 10

_]5_



REF.NO

NOTE PART NO

DESCRIPTION

1 MFL-118B1000 NEEDLE FLX118GCS #10 HFLX118GCS #10 4
2 MFL.-GB0B0800 NEEDLE FI.G-8 RETAINER#8 #$#FLG~8 UF—3 #8 1
3 G5313-172-000 SLIDE SHAFT RUBBER AT KD ) (— 1
4 SM-1020450-TH SCREW a2l M2 L=3 5 1
5 400-74759 NEEDLE_LEVER_CONNECTING_ROD PIN  $HEIRTIRRO v Ko 1
& SMEG04T200-5P SCREWMA =12 FRAC M4 T=12 7
7 400-74249 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER xip 1
8 400-74250 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_STUD FAE 1
9 SM-6030800-SP SCREWM3X0.5 L=8 Fihalb M3 X0. 5 L =8 3
10 400-74490 THROAT_PLATE_A ik A 1
EE] 400-67133 LINK PIN UoTeE> Z
12 SM-67506A0-TP SCREWM3.5 L=6 TR M3. 5 L =8 1
13 400-74251 NEEDLE_BAR_CONNECTION HiEmeE 1
14 SM-6040660-TP SCREW M4 L=6 EAdQL M4 L =6 3
15 SM-8041000-SP SCREWM4 L=10 TR0 M4 L=10 1
15 40074252 NEEDLE TEVER TINK ErRERE 1
17 SM-B030612-TP SET SCREW et 1
18 460-74761 NEEDLE_LEVER STEEERENER 1
19 400-74762 NEEDLE_LEVER_SHIELD FHREEBIRES T A 1
20 SM-8050512-TP SCREW kAl M5 L =5 2
27 40074253 NEEDLE_BAR_EBUSHING UPPER HELAFIL T
22 400-74254 NEEDLE_BAR_BUSHING_LOWER EHETASIL 1
23 400-74772 CIL_SEAL A= 1
24 400-74255 NEEDLE_BAR BHE 1
25 #01 400-74256 NEEDLE_HEAD 52 #HEBs 1
® & SWM-8550350-TP SCREWNZ 5153 FHRAT M2 5 L =3 5
27 400-74452 CARRIER_HOOK_DRIVING_SLEEVE FPUF IR —7 1
28 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4X0.7 TYPE3 EFyh M4 XD 7 38 i
29 134-12705 SPACER AR —H— Z
30 400-74454 SCREW flw b 4
31 165-60205 RODEND OwFIF I
32 NM-6050003-SC NUT M5X0,8 TYPE3 MATwE MS X0 B 3if 1
a3 400-74455 CARRIER_HOOK_DRIVING_ROD FrUPI Y IRHOY K 1
34 165-56508 SPRIT HEHS 1
35 134-12705 SPACER AN—H— 2
36 NM-BG50062-5C NUT M5X0 8 TYPEZ NEFYR MS X0, 80 I
37 400-74457 OIL_SEAL AN — 2
38 400-74458 KNIFE_DRIVE_LEVER ARG ) e 1
39 400-74773 THRUST_COLLAR RS2 B 1
40 400.74774 THRUST_WASHER FEE 1
1 RE-T000G00-KO E-RING 10 EELHHE 10 !
42 183-47500 ROD END OwhIR i
43 WP-0621026-SP WASHER 6.2X9.5X1 TER 8. 2X 8. 5X 2
44 $D-0801036-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6 H=10.3 Bl D=6 H=10. 3 1
45 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4X0.7 TYPE3 FWFwh MAX0, 7 3% 1
46 NM-BOBUU0-3C NUTMEXT TYPES TEFur MBX T 38 I
47 #01 400-74460 SLEEVE_DRIVING_LEVER_52 AU—TJEEL ) (— 1
48 SM-6031002-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 FERMILS M3X0. 8 L=i0 1
49 400-74461 KNIFE_DRIVE_STUD HAABEHAZw 1
50 400-74471 KNIFE_DRIVE_BRACKET_ASSY AZBE+E () 1
51 SM-6040800-5P SCREW TG 2
52 400-74453 KNIFE_HOLDER_GUIDE_BASE AZBRREHA R 1
53 133.77304 PIVOT_PIN iy b 1
54 400-74464 KNIFE_HOLDER_SPRING AZRGEIFER i
55 400-74465 KNIFE_HOLDER_GUIDE_COLLAR AZRAEHA KhS— 1
LT SM-B040802-TF SCREWRMEX0 7 [=8 AETURIG MA X077 L =8 T
57 400-74468 SCREW i 1
58 400-74487 KNIFE_SUPPORT AZFRIF 1
59 ¥ 400-74458 KNIFE_UPPER EXZR 1
60 400-74469 KNIFE_HOLDER ARBUTE 1
57 SM8480452-TP SCREWMEX0.75 [=4 NANELORC MB-07 75 L =4 T
62 SM-8030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 TENRILE M3X 0.5 L =8 2
63 400-74470 KNIFE_HOLDER_SHANK X ZE S &5 1
64 SM-8850302-TP SCREW M2,5%0.45 L=3 Hhal M2 5X0. 45 L =3 1
65 CQ-2000000-C0 COTTON OIL WICK D=2 Ao D=2 1
&6 SM-E050472-TF SCREWMS =4 EHRC MS T =4 z
67 # #01 400-74491 STITCH_TONGUE_A Bud A 1
68 #02  400-74258 NEEDLE_HEAD_80 #86. OmmHA 1
69 #02  400-74473 SLEEVE_DRIVING_LEVER_64 AL—TJEIEL/N—6. O mm 1
70 % #02  400-74528 STITCH_TONGUE_B 7B (B, OmmBEA) 1
71 * CQ-3030000-00 OICWICK Sy 0.2
72 * {02 134-12705 SPACER AN—tf 1
73 * 03  400-74574 THROAT_PLATE_STEP #HF (BT—I8) 1
NOTE(FER) #01...FOR 5.2MM 5. 2MMB
#02....FOR 8MM 8 MM A
#03...FCRL211 L2114

_.'IB_



9. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

- 17 -



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION & % Qy
1 400-74315 THREAD_SHIELD_ASSY —IT—5EWR () 1
2 SM-6050610-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=6 HeuviaG MBXO0. 8 L =8 1
3 400-74432 THREAD_SHIELD_PLATE_COVER JL—I—FREPUEA ) — 1
4 SD-0BO0327-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3.2 gl D=8 H=3. 2 1
[ WZ-0850302-K0 WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 WEEE 8. 5X 12, BX0. 3 i
3 400-74328 THREAU_GUIDE_WIiRE RERTAT— 1
7 400-74320 THREAD_GUIDE FEA 1
8 40074316 NEEDLE_THREAD_FYELET HARRAE 4
) SM-6020460-TP SCREW TR M2 L=3.5 2

10 5M-6030800-SP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 Ihialy M3 X 0. 5 L =8 1
11 0074377 STITCH_UNLOCKRER MOUNTUNG_BRACKET a8 1
12 400-74318 UNLOCKING_SPRING B IER 1
13 400-74319 SPRING_HOLDER AFU A FRILS— 1
14 400-74322 FRAME_NEEDLE_THREAD_EYELET [FOARAT L0 i
15 SM-8030350-TP SCREW ikl M3 L =2. 5 4
16 SM-6051260-5P  SCREWMS =2 THRECME (=12 T
17 400-74411 TENSION_ASSY HFERF (B 1
18 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK MiBFE (12)
19 131-38508 THREAD TENSION SPRING FBTFFR () (1}
20 131-38805 THREAD TENSION SPRING HIBTFIER (1)
3! T57-40504 TENSTON SPRING Eo¥iokraF E =l €5 )
22 400-42363 KNOS yavi (2)
23 400-42364 KNOB GREEN STOY—= 1)
24 400-42365 SPRING BUSHING Fhdwina (6)
25 400-74330 TENSION_SUPPORT RERFUH~b (1)
76 0074337 TENSION_THREAD_EVELET T T RFEFR (&3]
27 400-74332 TENSION_DISG_PIN HIATFIE (7)
28 400-74333 SHIELD_FOR_TENSION_SPRING FIETIHRE (6)
2% 400-74334 TENSION_POST HRTE ()
30 400-74373 BUSHING RS BT wia {7}
EX] SW-6040650-TP SCREW FRE M4 L =06 ()]
32 400-74336 SCREW_POST RITFHA BFEERD 2
33 400-74337 EYELET_TUBE FIERIA T 2
34 400-74338 EYELET_TUBE_HOLDER FIA A TIRE 2
35 400-74339 EYELET_PLATE FENEER () 1
36 B1008-505-000 THREAD PASS BUSH FHRE vy q

37 E3762-725-000 CSP LIGHT STUD CSP A RAFTYEF 2

38 SM-6020500-SN SCREWM3 L=5 Tl M3 L=5 V4
39 400-74340 NEEDLE_THREAD_STRIKE_OFF_PIN Er Pl W Lol i 4
40 SM-6030500-SN SCREW M3 L=5 ERL M3 L =5 4
41 300-743487 NEEDLE_THREAD_TARE_UP HRETIE I
42 400-74393 STRIKE_QFF_PIN_HOLDER_ASSY FHRDIFIEEL IV — () 1
43 SM-6020800-TP SCREW Tl 2
44 ¥ SM-8030350-TP SCREW kHfas M3 L=2. 5 4
45 SM-B030500-SN SCREW M3 L=5 TR M3 L =5 1
46 400-73344 COVER_THREAD_EYELET RN 1
47 400-74345 SILICONE_TANK_ASSY Uy (8 1
48 SM-6050800-SP SCREWMS L=8 TR M5 L =8 Z
49 400-74347 SILICONE_TANK_FELT AN b -Vl o o | 1Y 4
50 400-74382 FELT_SUPPORT ZrLFBES 1

...']8..




10. OIL. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
e SR

1

e

_]9_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & & Qty
1 400-74349 OIL_PUMP_ASSY ZA )L THEE 1
2 400-74300 PUMP_GEAR_ASSY A 7EF G )
3 400-74350 VENT_SCREW oy Vav alY (2}
4 400-74351 OIL_PIPE_REAR_ASSY B T 8 (13
5 400-74358 OIL_PIPE_FRONT_ASSY Bl JE GR) (1
B SNMB040870-SP SCREW TG M4 L =8 (67
7 RO-0981901-00 O-RING Quvg 1
8 400-74438 OIL_RESERVQIR_BACK SR () 1
9 400-67116 GASKET R IAEIE i

10 400-74364 OIL_SPLITTER_BLANK WD IJS 2
T 400-74365 OIL_SPLITTER_FIPE RO A T
i2 236-30007 TUBE FgT) 1
13 SM-8020202-UZ SCREW il 2
14 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 AR M4 L =6 2
15 400-74396 GASKET HArw b 1
16 400-74395 TARE_UPF_SHIELD ES T T
17 400-67120 FELT 2z b 1
18 400-74390 OIL_RESERVOR_FRONT p:: TN 1
19 400-67123 OIL SEAL RING F—il Ud 1
20 236-30106 TUBE B Fa—7B 1
27 00-74367  OIL_DEFLECTOR_WIRE w2 LI RER !
22 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 TEEENER M4 1
23 SM-4040501-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 Rl M4 X0, 7 L=8 1
24 400-74368 FELT Jz)b b+ 1
25 400-74370 Oll_GUARD SERAT 1
76 WP 0430800-5C WASHER M4 TFESIEN, M4 1
27 SM-4040501-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 . Heupal M4 X0, 7 L=b 1
28 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 1
29 400-74326 OIL_PIPE I 1
30 400-74727 OIL_INTAKE_FELT_ADD_PROCESS EmEA TN GBI 1
31 13740504 TENSION SPRING FETEA W 1
32 CQ-20600000-00 OIL WICK ST 0.1
33 CQ-2000000-01 Ol WICK S 0.25
34 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND R E 1
35 236-30007 TUBE Fo—7 0.15

_20_



11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RILFERR

_“2]._



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B B Qty
i AQ0-72506 THREAD_STAND_ASM. FALEEE (MF) 1
2 131-68356 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. LONG  #ITHR (&) ## (2)
3 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG RIUTHR (B) (2)
4 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AV THREEIA {1)
5 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER FUTE () (1}
5 720-31307 SPOCL RESTROD JOINT RICHEEETF (13
7 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE RUTHRERN (1)
8 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER RUTHREN (F) & {1)
9 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE R TAREAR (1)

10 400-56675 THREAD_GUIDE_ARM_BASE FIHREAN (1)
1 279730309 SPOOL REST RO, LOWER BRI (M) (@)
12 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER FAETERES {6)
13 229-31000 SPOOL PIN HEETERITIE {6)
14 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION REEBHMy v ay {6)
15 229-30804 SPOOL REST =R (6)
16 SM60616710-5C SCREWMS L=16 TRE MB L=16 4y
17 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 UMl MBS L =1 (23
18 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 AEFvhk MB (2}
19 SM-4041001-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 HAUMIL MAX0. 7 L=1 (2)
20 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4X0.7 FAEFvE M4X0. 7 2 (2)
7 SM-404T201-5C SCREWME (=12 HBE M4 L=12 (1)
22 SM-4042001-SC SCREW M4 X 20 WUl M4 X0, 7 L=2 {1
23 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4X0.7 AEFYh M4X0. 7 21 {2)
24 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 pEy (2)
25 WS5-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER FREE 16. 4 X26. 6 X 3. (1}
75 NM-B6160571-5E NUT MI6X7.5 FEFYER WX T, 5 & (73
27 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT A TEGDER (4)
28 131-68505 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT B RIITHXA B (1)
29 131-68406 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT A RIUTHIR A (1
30 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 fiAfaty D=3.8 L=20 (2)
TRy T SMA061201-5E SCREWME [=1% HAEE M8 L =12 7]
3z NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 AAErwh M6 1 {2)
33 Ni-6050001-SE NUT M5 AFvhk M5 (6)
34 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER FhEs 5. 1X9. 2X1. 3 (6}

.20



12. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS

TEEER

16

9—22-23

20

@

¢




REF.NO NOTE PART NQ DESCRIPTION & & Qty
1 229-32800 ACCESSCRIE BAG {IERIly 1
2 123-47308 SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) RSA8— (Y 1
3 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER K5} {th} 1
4 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER K31 )— R 1
5 122-88403 TWEEZERS otz b 1
3 13950304 S SHAPED HOOK S e E Z
7 260-37903 CHAIN H 1
8 B2143-372-000 WRENCH (7.1 X 8.1) mOAIF (7. 1 X8, 1) 1
9 B3113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) WA G (W 1

10 400.79298 WRENCH AL T 1
T3 J1066-000-00C HEXAGONAL WRENCHKEY 2.5 FERIF 2.5 T
12 400-55591 HEXAGONAL WRENCH KYE FABAF 3 MM 1
13 J1066-000-00F HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY BRI 1
14 J1066-000-00G HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY FEBAIUS 1
5 400-67311 ALLEN WRENCH SIZE 8MM LUF (SIZE 8 MM 1
L BY129-012-0AD OILERASM. 7T I
i7 MDF-RX200110-9 DEFRIX OIL NO.2 FILwaA #FA)l NO. 2 1
18 400-48536 HEAD_COVER FEERA) 1
19 WP-1051416-5D WASHER 10.5%17X1.4 TEE 10, 5X17X1. 4 2
20 SM-6103502-TP SCREW M10 L=35 ETLs M10 L =35 2
77 300-74571 PRESSER_BAR SPRING R T (Y i
22 MFL-118B1005 NEEDLE FLX118GCS #10-5 $tFLX118GCS #10-5 i
23 MFL-G80B0802 NEEDLE £LG-8 RETAINER#8-2 #FLG—-8 UF—} #8-2 1
24 0 400-74518 FRESSER_FOOT_SHOE_BB_RIGHT @mfh BB () &£90 {Tm 1
25 ¥ 0 400-74519 FRESSER_FOOT_SHOE_BE_LEFT ZER BB () FIH (R 1
76 400-74558 LIFTER_BRACKET WA EFIZ o 1
27 $SM-6050650-TP SCREW M5 L=58 TRl M5 L =6 1
28 RO-0291801-00 O-RING QuwyT 2
29 * Ho4 WP-0621036-SP WASHER Pl 6
30 SM-6067402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 RETAL ME L=14 1
3 A00-67238 LIFTER LEVER CONNECTING LINK B TELIT—EET—5 ]
32 400-57239 PRESSER FOOT CONNECTING LIFTER LEVER 1% I +(FL/J(— 1
33 #02 400-68588 HANDWHEEL [FTdHE 1
34 #02 400-68589 CLAMP PLATE J—U—HR ik 1
a5 #02 229-62609 REVERSE FEED BASE COLLAR WEOBHS— 3
36 20074232 CRAR_CUTTING_RNIFE_GUARD TR A AR 1
37 400-74233 CHAIN_CUTTING_KNIFE EIRTIRE A 7 1
38 SM-6030800-SP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 Al M3X0. 5 L=8 z
39 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 =10 ALk M5X0.8 L=10 1
40 §02  400-83674 BELT COVER SPACER A RAI— AN i
&1 07 SM-6063502-1P SCREW MBS L=35 FETGRIL = 3
42 #02 $5-1151310-TP SCREW Mials 3
43 #o2 400-83683 BELT COVER ~A)s A 1
44 #o2 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 H@E 4. 5X10X0. 8 4
45 $02 SK-3412001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 n&fQl D=4 1 L=20 4
46 102 TA-1470704-R0O RUBBER PLUG 1E5HE !
47 400-13640 JUK|_GREASE_S_TUBE Ja—FIU~R B 1
48 CM-6001002-01 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE AY7xA—z3y I—h 1
49 % #03 400-74516 FRESSER_FQOT_SHOE_AA_RIGHT FER AA () mYh (98 1
50 % #03 400-74517 FRESSER_FOOT_SHOE_AA_LEFT mEn AA (B @D (K& 1
3] 04 400-74434 CONTROULU_BOX_BRACRET e w2 AT TT v k!
52 104 400-84716 RUBBER MOUNTING SI—TIv b+ 3
53 112-28103 REVERSE FEED BASE COLLAR B O T e 3
54 *  #01 400-74486 EDGE GUIDE ITyIHA K 1
55 * #01 SM-6041050-T9 SCREW mHG M4 L=10 i
58 * T1065-000-G5A HEXAGONAL ROD SPANNER 1.5MM REELTCF T, 5 MM I
57 * 400-74577 PLATE_A Bk A 1
58 * 400-74578 PLATE_B ik B 1
59 ® 400-53286 SCREW FHRMESRL 4
60 * }05 400-74590 FRESSER_FOOT_SHOE_FF_RIGHT WERFF (B L2711 (FE) 1
NOTE( &EC) Btio, DD EYIDA

#01 ....FOFl ONE SIDE CUT
D ONE SIDE CU
#02....FOR ONE SIDE CUT
BOTH SIDE CUT
#OB....FOH BOTH SIDE CUT,

#O4....FOF1 DD ONE SIBE CUT,

DD BOTH SIDE CUT
#05..FORL211

..24...

Ao, mEoR

B, DO mYeA
DD RiI0, DD@EWHA
L2118



13. PRESSER LIFTER SET (OPTION)
AALIFEY N (FT7232)

- D5 -



REF.NO

NOTE PART NO

DESCRIPTION

1 PV-1502060-A0 5 PORT SOLENQID VALVE 5ii— rERDEL 1
2 SK-3271301-SE WOOD SCREW D=2.7 L=13 AL D=2. 7 L=13 z
3 400-32964 AIR VALVE CABLE ASM I7/ULT5 T4 1
4 HK-0346100-20 CONNECTOR nNoIwag 2P 1
5 PJ-3010405-02 HALF UNION 4XM5 N—=232=F 4 XMB5 1
6 PX-0505010-00 SITENCER PR 2
7 PA-2502507-A0 AIR CYLINDER IFPvIE 1
8 134-55100 AIR_CYLINDER_CAP IFVIA—F v i
9 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A—-RIvr0O-3 2

10 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK 4X2.5 RUSLSYFa—TF 82 4X2. 5 1
T BT-0400251-E8 URETHANE TUBE BIACK 4X2.5 RUDLA 7 F1—J 2 4X2.° 5 1
12 400-74430 CYLINDER_BRACKET_A A —EEHR A 2
13 SL-6062092-TN SCREW M6 L=20 EmffFERAETRIL - 8
14 SL-6040892-TN SCREW M4 L=8 EEAERETURIL 4
15 400-74431 CYLINDER_BRACKET_R YA —EEFR B 1
T SM-B052502- TP SCREW MBX0U.B =25 FETGURIY 3
17 WP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 TEsE 5. 5X10X0. 8 2
18 D5119-206-KOK SPACER A= 3
19 400-74402 CYLINDER_PLATE YA —HRER 1
20 SL-8051492-TN SCREW M5 L=14 BSERETURIL 2
7 P5-0400122-KP SPRING PIN XTI 1
22 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK 4X2.5 MUSLyYYFa—T B 4X2. 5 0.5

- 26 ~



14, CHAIN OFF THREAD TRIMMER SET (OPTION)
TERAvI—ty ~ (732

M27w



REF.NO  NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ & Qty
1 400-74265 CHAIN_OFF_THREAD_TRIM_BASE FRHAWI—TH 1
2 B1826-232-000 POSITIONING PiN BHN—EEHY A Z
3 SM-6751260-TP SCREW M3.5 L=12 Rl M3. 5 L=12 2
4 PV-1502060-A0 5 PORT SCLENOID VALVE 5if— MEETIEE & 1
5 8K-3271301-5E WOOD SCREW D=2.7 1=13 AAfAL D=2. 7 L=13 2
6 400-32964 AIR VALVE CABLE ASM IFIOV T —JI0E 1
7 PJ-3010405-02 HALF UNION 4XM5 N—TaAZFr 4XMB5E 1
8 PX-0505010-00 SILENCER HERR 2
9 PA-1604508-A0 ROD ROLLING STOPPER CYLINDER  Ow RED LR IS 1

10 PJ-3040405-04 UNION az= 2
11 BT-0400257-E8 URETHANE TUBE BLACK 4X25 RUSLHTFI—2 EH 4 X 2.5 I
12 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK 4X2.5 MUSLYFa—T £ 4X2. 5 1
13 400-74272 CHAIN_OFF_TRIM_HEAD EF vy — 1
14 400-74273 AIR_CYLINDER_STUD_A TIPS —FZ A 1
15 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 EFURILE MBXO0. 8 L=12 ?
16 WP-0550800-5P  WASHER 5.5X10X0.5 TEE b, X 10X078 z
17 NM-6050001-SF  NUT M5X0.8 TYPE1 AEFvh MBEX0.8 13 2
18 400-74274 AIR_CYLINDER_STUD_B IF—UA-FTI B 1
19 SM-6051000-SP SCREW TR M5 L=10 4
20 400-04065 KNEE SWITCH ASM. B vFiE 1
71 SK-3473207-5E WOOU SCREWD=4.1 L=32 ARG O=24. T L =3¢ 7
22 400-74278 CHAIN_OFF_TRIM_COVER EEAwF—HIN— 1
23 SL-6040892-TN SCREW M4 L=8 EaffErRgrail- M4 L =8 2
24 400-74769 CHAIN_OFF_THREAD_GUIDE EBAA R 1
25 SM-6030800-SP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 T2 M3 X0.5 L =8 2
25 BT-04002571-E8 URETHANE TUBE BLACK 4XZ5 MODUTIFa—J B 4X2.5 0.5
27 HK-0346101-40 CONNECTOR No3ivsd 74P 1

- 98 -



16. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
ZEERUA b

As to the piace changed,refer to the corresponding Rev. No.

When previous parts(0Obsoleted part)and new parts (Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D. )can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

TEEME, #G%Rev. No. ETSBCEAL,
BEOEREFGVWETENRAL, URINELETH, THLTESET. 10074170

No.1520-[01]- - -Rev. No.

*A:Added partsBNX¥S/D:0bsoleted partsHlBRBE/E:ErratumiE

Rev.[PageReft. Parts No. Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. )
HNo. E No. & & * |No. E iNo. & &
D 00 2 36 |400-68369
b} 00 4 48 |SM-6040600-SP A 01 4 483 |SM-6040800-8SP
A 01 ] 77| WP-0851016-8P
A 01 6 791400-74575
A 01 6 80,400-74576
D 00 8 4i{PS~0150065-KP A 01 8 4 /PS-0150042-K0
D 00 8 42;C0G-2000000-0¢0C A 01 8 42100-2520000-00
D 00 10 7|SD-0700406-TFP A 01 10 718D-0700586-~TFP
D 0o 10 32|1400-7452¢9
D 00 10 33|1400-74530
D 00 10 34|1400-74538
D 00 10 35 |400-74539%
A 01 10 431400-74332
A 01 12 11400-7452%
A 01 12 21400-745360
A 01 12 31400-74538
A 01 12 41400-7453¢9
A 01 12 51400~74531
A 01 12 6 1400-74533
A 01 14 55 |EA-9500B01-00
Al 01 16 7116¢0-3030000-00
A 01 16 721134-121705
A 01 16 731400-74574
] 00 16 10| 8N-6030600-SP A 01 18 10|SM-6030800-SP
b 00 16 38 | SN-6040870-SP A 01 18 38 |SM-6030500-8N
D 00 18 13]S4-8020302-TP A 01 20 13 |SM~-8020202~U7Z
D 00 18 301400-74327 A 01 20 30(400-74727
A 01 20 34 | EA-9500B01-00
A 01 20 35|236-30007
b 00 22 29 {WP-0621016~8H A 01 24 283 |WP-0621036-SP
A 01 24 54 400-7448%6
A 01 1 24 55| SMN-6041050-TP
A 01 24 56 |J1066-000-00A
A 01 24 57 :1400-74577
A o1 24 58,400-74578
| Aj 01 | 24| 59/400-53286 J

_3]_



Rev.PPageRef. Parts No. Rev.|PagefRef. Parts No.
No. B No f # * No. B No. & B
A 01 24 60 |400~-74580

-39 -




NUMERICAL INDEX CF PARTS

51
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NGO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
2E E _NO 2E B NO SE = NO S B NO
BT-G400251-EB 26 10 NM-6050001-5P an 6| SM-4030455-SN 2 16 | SM-6051202-TP 28 15
BT-0400251-EB 26 11 NM-5050002-SC 16 36 | SM-4030455-SN 2 36 SM-6051250.TP 14 38
BT-0400251-EB 26 22 | NM-6050003-SC 16 32 | SM-4030455-SN 4 60 [ SM-5051260-5P 18 16
BT-0400251-EB 28 11 NM-6060001-SE 22 32 | SM-4040455.5P 2 7 | SM-6051450-TP 2 2
BT-0400251-EB 28 12 1 NM-6080003-5C 16 46 | SM-4040501-SN 4 16 [ SM-B051450-TP 14 32
BT-0400251-EB 28 26 NM-6060003-5F 6 50| SM-4040501-SN 20 23| SM-6052502-TP 14 49
BT-0600401-EB 30 23 NM-6060003-5P 8 29 ] SM-4040501-SN 20 27 | SM-6052502-TF 26 16
BT-0600401-EB 30 28 NM-8080003-5P 10 11 SM-4040555-5P 2 8| SM-6081402-TP 24 30
BT-0800401-EB 30 31 NM-6160511-SE 22 26 | SM-4040655.5P 4 27 | SM-8081610-SC 22 16
B1i826-232-000 28 2 SM-4040655-SP 20 14 | SM-6063502-TP 24 41
B1i908-505-000 18 36 PA-1604508-A0 28 9| SM-4040800-SP 6 18 [ SM-6083852-TP 4 5
B2103-481-00A 14 28 | PA-2502507-A0 26 7| SM-4040855-SP 2 81| SM-8103502.TP 24 20
B2103-481-C0B 14 29 PC-.0105080-00 26 9| SM-4041001-8SC 22 19 | SM-67506A0-TF 6 45
B2103-48t-00C 14 a0 PC-0128010-00 30 25 | SM-4041050-TP 6 14 | SM-67506AD-TP 8 8
B89113-012-000 24 9 PJ-3010405-02 26 5| SM-4041055-SP 2 6 | SM-67506A0-TP 8 30
B9121-012-0A0 24 16 | PJ-3010405-02 28 7| SM-4041055-SP 2 13 | SM-67506A0-TP 16 i2
B9143-372-000 24 8 | PJ-3010652.01 30 28 | SM-4041055-SP 2 76 | SM-8751260.TP 28 3
P.-3040405-04 28 10 | SM-4041055-S5P i4 43 | SM-8850350-TP 12 48
CM-3002000-01 2 3% | PS-0150042-X0 8 4 | SM-4041055.5P 30 19 | SM-7030450-5C 10 21
CM-3002000-01 4 g | PS-0160162-KH 14 2| SM-4041201-SC 22 2% SM-8020202-UZ 20 i3
CM-3012000-01 2 33 PS-0200062-KP 30 7| SM-4042001-SC 22 22 | SM-8030350.TP 18 35
CM-5003000-01 2 37 P5-0400122-KP 26 21 SM-4051055-8P 2 1 SM-8030350-TP 18 44
CM-6001001-01 2 31 PS-0400202-KP 10 20 | SM-4051255-5P 2 49 | SM-8030450-SP 10 29
CM-6001002-01 24 48 P3-0400202-KP 16 38 | SM-4051405-SE 22 17 | SM-8030812-TP 12 29
C(-2000000-00 6 20 PV-1502060-A0 26 1 SM-4061201-SE 22 31 SM-8030812-TP 14 3
C{Q-2000000-00 16 65 | PV-1502060.A0 28 4 | SM-5040855-SN 10 4 [ SM-8030612-TP 16 iv
CQ-2000000-00 20 32 PX-0505010-00 26 6 | SM-6020250.TP 12 44 | SM-8031002-TP 30 4
CQ-2000000-01 20 33 PX-0505010-00 28 8 | SM-6020460-TP 2 18 | SM-8040412-TP 2 25
CQ-2520000-00 8 42 SM-6020460-TP 18 9| SM-8040512-TP 8 40
CQ-3030000-00 16 71 RE-0500000-K3 a 32 | SM-6020800-TP 18 43 | 8M-8040612-TP 10 37
C5-0800881-TF 8 25 RE-1000000-K0 16 41 SM-6030350-5D 12 45 | SM-8050412-TP 4 50
RO-0231801-00 24 28 | SM-6030350-SN 4 3| SM-8050412-TP 5 26
D5119-206-KOK 26 iB RO-0611801-00 6 4 1 SM-6030350-TP 8 2| SM-8050412-TP 14 8
RO-0611801-00 [+ 75 ;7 SM-B030500-SN 18 38 | SM-8050412-TP 14 10
EA-9500B01-C0 14 55 RC-(981901-00 20 7 {1 SM-6030500-SN 18 40 | 5M-8050412.TP 16 66
EA-9500B01-00 20 34 RO-1372301-00 2 47 i SM-6030500-SN 18 45 | SM-8050512-TP 16 20
EA-95008B01-00 30 24 R(O-1482402-00 2 51 SM-6030502.TP 8 16 | SM-BOS0GA2-TP &8 78
E1353-172-000 30 21 R(C-1482402-00 2 121 SM-6030850-TP 4 8 | SM-8050812-TP 6 24
E3762-725-000 18 37 SM-6030800-5P 16 g | SM-8050812-TP 8 41
SB-1200022-00 14 20} SM-6030800-SP 18 10 [ SM-8050812-TP 14 17
F1001-003-080 a0 32 | SD-0801038-TP 16 44 | SM-8030800-S5P 24 38 | SM-8050812-TP 14 22
F1003-003-0060 a0 33 | SD-0640246-SP 2 86 [ SM-6030800-SP 28 25| SM-80605612-TP 14 19
F1004-003-000 30 34 S0-0650326-TP 6 41 SM-6030802-TP 16 62 | SM-8060612-TP 14 45
S0-0700586-TF 30 7 | SM-6030850-TF 14 24 | SM-8060812.TP 10 2
GAT-27010000 30 3 SD-0701206-TP 2 72 | SM-B031002-TP 16 48 | SM-8060812-TP 19 14
(5313-172-000 16 3 SD-0800327-TF 18 4 | SM-8040552-TP 30 g | SM-8060812-TP 14 7
3D-0800327-TP 30 5| SM-6040800-5P 2 41 SM-8060812-TP 14 47
HK-0346100-20 28 4 | 8D.0950646-TP B 65 | SM-6040850-TP 2 27 | SM-8480452-TF 16 61
HK-0346101-40 28 27 | S5K-3271301-SE 25 2| SM-6040850-TF 18 31 SM-8850302.TP 8 7
HK-0346101-40 30 37 | SK-3271301-SE 28 5| SM-6040860-TP 16 14 | SM-8850302-TP 12 49
HK-0346400-0B 30 30 | SK-3382001-SE 22 30 | SM-6040800-SP 4 48 | SM-8850302-TP 16 64
S5K-3412001-8E 24 45| SM-6040800-SP 12 46 | SM-8850350-TF 16 26
J1066-000-00A 24 56 | SK-3413201-SE 28 21 SM-6040800-SP 16 5% SM-3050850-5P 10 12
J1065-000-00C 24 11 SK-3452500-8C )] 36 | SM-B040802-TP 18 56 | SM-5051400-SN 10 32
J1066-000-00F 24 13 | SK-3554001-SC 30 29 | SM-6040860-TP 8 5| SQ-2050453-MZ 14 35
J1066-000-00G 24 14 | SL-6040892-TN 25 14 | SM-6040870-SP 20 6| S58-1151310-TP 24 42
SL-6040892-TN 28 23 | SM-8040950-TF 6 35
MDF-RX2001L0-8 24 17 | SL-6041092-TN 30 11 SM-8040950.TP 8 20 | TA-1470704-R0 24 46
MFL-GB0B0800D 16 2| SL-6041082-TN 30 13 | SM-6041000-SP 0 42 | TA-2050406-R0O 30 35
MFL-GB0B0802 24 23 | SL-6043092-TN ] 2| SM-6041000-SP 6 15
MFL-113B1000 16 1 SL-6051492-TN 28 20 | SM-6041002-TP 8 9 WP-0380516-SD 4 52
MFL-118B1005 24 22 | SL-6052592-TN 14 5| SM-6041050.TP 24 55 | WP-0410846-5C 4 4
SL-6062092-TN 285 13 | $M-5041200-SP 6 6 | WP-0430800-SC 4 49
NM-6040001-SP 2 83 | SL-B052592-TN 2 79| SM-6041202-TP i0 35 | WP-0430800-SC 1¢ 36
NM-6040002-5E 22 20 | SL-6063092-TN 2 40 [ SM-6050610-SC 2 24 | WP-0430800-SC 20 22
NM-6040002-SE 22 23 | SM-1020450-TH 16 4 [ SM-B8050610-SC i8 2 | WP-0430800-5C 20 26
NM-6040003-SC 16 28 SM-1020450-TF 12 43 | SM.6050650-TP 24 27 ; WP-0450801-SD 10 5
NM-6040003-5C 16 45 | SM-1030400-5P 4 32 | SM-6050800-5P 12 47 i WP-0450826-5C 24 44
NM-60500014-SE 22 18 SM-1040750-TP 2 55 | SM-6050800-5P 18 48 i WP.0500916-5D 14 36
NM-6050004-SE 22 33 5M-1040750-TP 4 121 SM-6051000-5P 2 23 ] WP-0550800-5F 26 17
NM-6050001-SP 31 36 | SM-1040750-TP 4 40 | SM-5051000-SP 28 19 1 WP-0550800-5P 28 16
NM-8050001-SP 5] 54 SM-1040750-TP <] 66 | SM-6051002-TP 10 151 WP-0821026-5P 16 43
NM-605000%-SP 8 24 SM-1040800-SP 2 71 SM-6051002-TP 24 39 [ WP-0621036-SP 24 29
NM-605000%-SP 8 27 | SM-1040850-TP 6 76 7 SM-BO51202.TFP 4 36 | WP-0621046-5P 8 36
NM-605000%-SP 28 17 | SM-2750750-TFP i4 26 1 SM-5051202-TP ) 12 | WP-06851056-SH 8 51

- 33 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

=y
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
2E B NO BE g NO 28 B NO SE B NO

WP-0851016-SP g 77 | 400.43815 30 i8 | 400-74159 14 52 | 400-74337 18 33
WP-1051416-SD 24 16 | 400-4383% 30 16 | 400-74161 14 48 | 400-74338 18 34
WP-1612616-SE 22 24 | 400-48538 24 18 | 400-74162 14 53 | 400-74339 18 35
WS-0510002-KN 22 34 | 400-49213 30 27 | 400-74163 14 46 | 400-74340 18 39
WS-1643202-KR 22 25| 400-53286 12 53 | 400-74169 14 54 | 400-74341 18 41
WZ-0641510-KP 2 85 | 400-53286 24 59 | 400-74220 2 64 | 400-74344 18 46
WZ-0850302-K0 18 5| 400-55591 24 12 | 400-74222 2 82 | 400-74345 18 47

400-56675 22 10 | 400-74223 2 84 | 400.74347 18 49
112-28103 24 53 i 400-59579 30 22§ 400-74224 2 87 | 400-74349 20 1
118-56 101 6 28 ¢ 400-66856 2 48 | 400-74225 2 58 | 400-7435Q 20 3
118-56101 6 48 | 400-66869 2 45 | 400-74228 4 56 | 400-74351 20 4
122-88403 24 5] 400-66871 2 44 | 400-74227 4 57 { 400-74358 20 5
123-47308 24 2| 400-86873 2 46 | 400-74228 4 58 i 400-74364 20 10
131-38201 18 18 | 400-66882 2 35 | 400-74229 4 1 400-74365 20 11
131-38508 18 19 | 400-B6882 2 82 | 400-74231 4 7 | 400-74367 20 21
131-38805 18 20 | 400-66892 4 21 400-74232 24 36 | 400-74368 20 24
131-40504 18 21 400-66895 2 61 400-74233 24 37 | 400-74370 20 25
131-40504 20 31 | 400-66897 2 59 | 400-74234 4 13 | 400-74373 18 30
131-60304 24 & | 400-66898 2 56 | 400-74235 4 14 | 400-74375 2 73
131-67903 22 7 | 400-66902 4 6 | 400-74236 4 15 | 400-74376 2 74
131-68000 22 81 40G0-669C9 4 44 | 400-74237 4 17 | 400-74377 2 75
131-68109 22 9| 400-86518 4 20| 400-74238 4 18 | 400-74379 2 78
131-68356 22 2| 400-66919 4 24 ¢ 400.74239 4 25| 400-74382 18 50
131-68406 22 29 | 400-66928 4 - 29 : 400-74240 4 26§ 400-74390 20 18
£31-68505 22 28 | 400-66929 4 30 | 400-74242 4 42 1 400-74393 18 42
131-68802 22 3| 400-65968 4 22 | 400-74243 4 43 | 400-74395 20 16
131-70105 2 65 | 400-67003 4 28 | 4D0-74244 4 19 | 40G0-74396 20 15
131-70105 4 30| 400-67008 8 68 | 400-74246 4 11 400-74402 26 19
13%-71004 2 66 i 400-7008 6 69 | 400-74247 4 3 400-74403 30 10
134-71004 4 38 | 400-67014 4 45 | A400-74248 4 47 | 400-74404 30 %2
133-01508 14 50 | 400-67056 4 35 | 400-74249 16 7 | 400-74409 30 15
133-02500 14 51 400-67058 4 34 | 400-74250 15 8| 400-74410 30 20
133-77304 16 53 | 400.67059 4 33 | 400-74251 16 13 | 400-7441% 18 17
134-12705 16 29 | 400-67116 20 9 | 400-74252 16 16 | 400-74415 14 34
134.12705 16 35 | 400-67120 20 17 | 400-74253 16 21 400-74430 26 12
134-12705 16 72 | 400-67123 20 19 1 400-74254 16 22 | 400-74431 26 15
134-55100 26 8| 400-87133 16 1i 400-74255 16 24 | 400-74432 18 3
165-56508 16 34 | 400-687149 6 29 | 400-74256 16 25 | 400-74433 2 51
169.60205 16 31 400-87149 6 49 | 400-74258 16 68 | 400-74438 20 8
183-47500 16 42 | 400-671565 5 26 | 400-74259 4 46 | 400-74440 2 52

400-67155 5 63 | 400-74262 4 41 400-74443 2 38
229-01805 2 29 | 400-67166 6 43 | 400-74263 4 10 | 400-74444 24 51
225.02506 2 14 | 400-87167 6 42 | 400-74264 4 23 | 400-74450 10 33
229-24302 2 42 1 400-67172 [} 22 | 400-74265 28 1 400-74451 10 34
229-24708 2 4 1 400-67173 ] 23 | 400-74272 28 131 400-74452 16 27
229-24708 2 11 40067221 10 19 | 400-74273 28 i4 | 400-74453 16 52
229-30309 22 11 400-67225 10 17 ¢ 400-74274 28 18 | 400.74454 16 30
229-30408 22 5| 400-67238 24 N 400-74277 4 37 | 400-74455 16 33
229-30705 22 27 | 400-67239 24 32 | 400-74278 28 22 | 400-74456 10 41
229-30804 22 15 | 400-87311 24 15 | 40D-74296 30 1 400-74457 16 37
229-30903 22 14 | 400-68392 5} 70 | 400-74297 30 4 | 400-74458 16 38
229-31000 22 13 | 400-88424 14 4 | 400-74298 30 8| 400-74460 186 A7
229-31109 22 12 | 400-68425 i4 13 | 400-74300 20 2§ 400-744861 16 49
220-31307 22 8 | 400-68426 14 23 | 400-74306 2 15 | 400-74464 16 54
229-31406 22 4 | 400-68427 14 21 400-74310 2 17 | 400-74465 16 55
229-32800 24 1 400-68434 8 16 | 400-74311 2 19 | 400-74466 16 57
229-33008 24 4 | 400-68467 51 3t 400-74312 2 20 | 400-74467 16 58
229-33105 24 3| 400-838470 6 2i 400-74313 2 21 400-74468 16 59
229-62609 24 35 ; 400-68575 10 18 | 400-74314 2 22 | 400-74469 186 &0
236-29306 14 37 1 400-68588 24 33| 400-74315 18 1 400-74470 16 63
236-30007 20 12 | 400-68589 24 34 | 400-74316 18 81 400-74471 16 50
236-30007 20 28 | 400-68601 14 15 1 400-74317 18 11 400-74473 i6 69
236-30007 20 35 | 400-68663 6 71 400-74318 18 12 | 400-7448B0 4 58
236-30108 20 20 | 400-68663 B 11 400-74319 18 13 | A400-74481 4 53
260-37903 24 7| 400-858664 6 8| 400-74322 18 14 1 400-74482 4 54

400-68664 (5] 12 | 400-74326 20 29 | 400-74483 4 55
400-04065 28 20 | 400-69918 [ 30 ¢ 400-74328 18 6 | 400.-74484 4 2
400-08423 8 38 | 400-69518 6 50 | 400-74329 18 7 | 400-74485 4 51
400-13640 24 47 | 400-69918 8 18 | 400-74330 18 251 400-74486 24 54
4030-32964 26 3| 400-89918 8 37 | 400-74331 i8 26 | 400-74487 12 7
400-32564 28 6| 400-70075 2 43 | 400.74332 10 43 | 400-74488 12 8
400-42363 18 22 ¢ 400-70075 2 63 | 400-74332 18 27 | 400-74488 12 9
400-42354 18 23 7 400-70191 6 1 400-74333 18 28 | 400-74490 16 10
400-42365 18 24 | 400-70353 14 16 | 400-74334 18 29 | 400-74491 16 67
400-43800 30 17 | 400-72506 22 1 400-74336 18 32 | 400-74493 12 17

]

C

I
i




NUMERICAL INDEX CF PARTS

25|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
SE B NO RE g NO SE B NO 25 E NO

400-74494 12 18 | 400-74608 1 17 | 400-74756 14 31
400-74495 12 19 | 400-74609 3] 16 | 400-74759 18 5
400-74496 i2 20 | 400-74610 12 12 1 400-74761 16 18
400-74497 42 21 400-74611 12 16 | 400-74762 16 19
400-74498 2 22 | 400-74615 5] 10 | 400-74765 2 70
4008.74499 12 54 | 400-74616 ] 13 | 400-74766 2 68
404-74500 12 23 | 400-74617 5] 25 | 400.74767 2 69
400-74501 12 24 | 400-745618 6 27 | 400-74768 2 77
400-74502 12 7 | 400-74619 [+ 3 400-74769 28 24
400-74503 12 30 | 400-74622 [ 32 | 400-74770 14 44
400-74504 12 3 400-74623 5] 33 | 400-74772 16 23
400-74505 12 32 | 400-74627 & 34 | 400-74773 16 39
400-74506 12 34 | 400.-74627 8 19 | 400-74774 16 40
400-74507 12 35| 400-74628 & 39 | 400-74775 14 [
400-74508 12 36 1 400-74630 6 40 | 400-74777 2 80
400-74509 12 37 § 400-74832 8 44 | 400-75304 14 39
400-74510 12 381 400-74633 6 46 | 400-75305 14 40
400-74511 12 391 400-74634 8 47 | 400-75306 14 41
400-74512 12 41 400-74635 8 51 400-75347 14 42
400-74513 12 42 1 400-74637 5] 52 | 400.76293 8 37
400-74514 12 33 { 400-74638 [+ 53 | 400-78293 6 59
400-74515 12 501 400.74641 g 55 | 400-79298 24 10
400-74515 24 49 1 400-74642 8 56 | 400-83674 24 40
400-74517 24 50 | 400-74643 & 57 | 400-83683 24 43
400-74518 24 24 | 400-74645 6 62 | 400-84716 24 52
400-74519 24 251 400.74845 [} 64

400-74520 12 10 1 400-74848 6 67

400-74521 12 14 | 400-74649 & 71

400-74527 12 #0 [ 400-74853 [ 72

400-74528 15 70 | 400-74654 [+ 73

400-74529 12 1 400-74855 ] 74

400-74530 12 2| 400-74G656 8 1

400-74531 12 5| 400-74658 6 2

400-74533 12 6 ¢ 400.74659 [+ 38

40074538 12 3| 400-74559 [} 58

400-74539 12 4 | 400-74660 8 ]

400-74549 2 34 | 400-74661 8 10

400-74550 10 1 400.74662 [+ 5

400-74551 10 3| 400-74663 8 i1

400-74552 10 6 | 400-74664 g 13

400-74553 10 8 | 400-74665 8 14

400-74554 10 g | 400.74566 8 iG]

400-74555 10 10 | 400-74667 8 17

400-74556 10 13 | 400-74668 8 21

400-74557 2 50 | 400-74671 8 22

400-74558 24 26 | 400-T74672 8 23

400-74559 10 16 | 400-74677 8 28

400-74560 10 22 | 400-74678 8 31

400-74561 10 23 | 400-74679 8 33

400-74562 10 24 1 400-74680 3 34

400-74563 10 25 | 400-74681 8 a5

400-74564 10 26 | 400-74684 8 39

400-74565 10 27 | 400-74705 12 11

400-74566 10 28 | 400.74708 12 15

400-74567 10 30} 400-74723 2 26

400-74568 10 31 400-74724 2 28

400-74569 10 40 | 400-74727 20 30

400-74570 10 39 | 400-74728 2 30

400-74571 24 21 400-7472% 2 32

400-74572 12 51 400-74732 2 54

A00-74573 12 52 | 400-74733 2 53

400-74574 i6 73} 400-74734 2 G7

400-74575 6 79 1 400-74735 2 80

400-74576 [ 80 | 400-74738 2 3

400-74577 24 57  400-74737 2 9

400-74578 24 58 | 400-74738 2 10

400-74580 12 25 | 400-7473% 14 18

400-74582 12 25 | 400-74740 14 1

400-74586 12 28 | 400-74741 14 33

400.74589 12 13 | 400-74742 14 4

400-74580 24 60 | 400-74748 14 9

400-74600 8 3 | 400-74750 14 11

400-74501 6 6| 400-74751 14 12

400.74502 6 9 7 400-74754 14 25

400-74503 6 15 | 400-74755 14 27

- 35 -







£ ' ®

JUKI CORPORATION

INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE DIVISION
2-11-1, TSURUMAKI, TAMA-SHI,

TOKYO, 206-8551, JAPAN
PHONE:{81)42+357-2371
FAX(81)42-357-2274

Copyright© 2009-2010 JUKI CORPORATION
FEOREETEHRTER., ®ETH2 L%
BWIELET,

Adl rights reserved throughout the worfd.

JUKIERE#

T 206-8551 WM BRI 2-11-1 ITHEB RN
TEL.042-357-2371{ & 4V Jb A > ) FAX.042-357-2274

BELKSH., THBHE
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

Ho@QN—=J YR EHRBRBOEHTFEL(EET 2ER/BYET,
*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
MODNR—VURARE2200F 2 FREVEREBRCEEL LD TY,
*This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of February 2010,
Printed in Japan




